

Amendment #1*****

Amendment to H.R. 6088
Offered by Mr. Curtis

Page 1, line 8, insert “(30 U.S.C. 181 et seq.)” after “Act”.

Page 2, lines 13 through 21, strike the periods wherever they occur and insert a semicolon.

Page 2, line 21, insert “and” after the semicolon added by the second amendatory instruction.

Page 3, line 14, insert “et seq.” after “4321”.

Page 4, line 6, insert “et seq.” after “4321”.

Page 4, line 18, insert “et seq.” after “4321”.

Page 5, line 1, strike “to” and insert “on”.

Page 6, strike line 8 and insert “the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (54 U.S.C. 300101 et seq.)”.

Page 6, strike lines 21 through 23 and insert “tion, the Secretary shall notify the operator in writing if the notification of permit to drill is not complete.”.

Page 8, line 2, strike “a notification for”.

Page 8, line 17, strike “period”.

Page 9, line 1, strike “notice an objection” and insert “object”.

Page 9, beginning on line 5, strike “notice an objection” and insert “object”.

Page 9, line 22, strike “4321” and insert “4332”.

Page 10, line 2, strike “4321” and insert “4332”.

Page 10, line 18, strike “22”.

Page 10, beginning line 21, strike “Director of the Forest Service” and insert “Chief of the U.S. Forest Service”.

Page 11, line 17, strike “drillpad” and insert “drill pad”.